## Annex II (con.) -77-

8211.95.50	For other knives having fixed	5.6%	J,NX) 1.2% (CA)	+ 45%
	blades	0.4¢ each + 6.1%	Free (A,E,IL, J,MX)	8¢ each + 45%
8211.95.90	Other	3¢ each + 5.4%	1.2% (CA) Free (A,E,IL, J.NX)	35¢ each + 55%"
			0.5¢ each + 0.9% (CA)	

248. Subdivision (o) of note 1 to section XVI is modified by deleting the expression "Interchangeable tools of heading 8207 or brushes of a kind used as parts of machines of heading 9603;" and by inserting in lieu thereof the following:

"Interchangeable tools of heading 8207 or brushes of a kind used as parts of machines (heading 9603);"

249(a). Subdivision (a) of note 2 to section XVI is modified by deleting the expression "(other than headings 8485 and 8548)" and inserting the expression "(other than headings 8409, 8431, 8448, 8466, 8473, 8485, 8503, 8522, 8529, 8538 and 8548)" in lieu thereof.

(b). Subdivision (b) of note 2 to section XVI is modified by deleting the expression "of that kind" and inserting the expression "of that kind or in heading 8409, 8431, 8448, 8466, 8473, 8503, 8522, 8529 or 8538 as appropriate".

- (c). Subdivision (c) of note 2 to section XVI is modified to read as follows:
  - "(c) All other parts are to be classified in heading 8409, 8431, 8448, 8466, 8473, 8503, 8522, 8529 or 8538 as appropriate or, failing that, in heading 8485 or 8548."
- 250. Subdivision (b) of note 1 to chapter 84 is modified to read as follows:
  - "(b) Machinery or appliances (for example, pumps) of ceramic material and ceramic parts of machinery or appliances of any material (chapter 69);"
- 251. The following new last paragraph of note 2 to chapter 84 is inserted:

"Heading 8424 does not cover:

Ink-jet printing machines (heading 8443 or 8471)."